A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN DEPARTMENT IN THE GENERAL FUND OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA.

SECTION I. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that the City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to wit:

GENERAL FUND

Mayor's Office

From: 25 Repairs

\$100

\$100

To: 21 Promotion of Business

SECTION II. THIS RESOLUTION shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20 day of <u>CCOBER</u>, 1977, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana.

nomas 1

Thomas O. Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

APPROVED this  $215^{+}$  day of <u>6CtoBER</u>, 1977, by the Mayor.

M. Clarky

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

PF

## Synopsis

## Resolution 77-<u>30</u> BUDGET TRANSFER

The Utilities Service Board would like to reimburse those people who interviewed for the position of Director of Utilities for their travel expenses. Such an expense is not allowed except out of the Mayor's Promotion of Business Account.

At present the Mayor's account is low. By transferring in an unused repair appropriation, the Mayor will be able to meet the expense for Utilities.

## COMMITTEE REPORT SHEET

LEGISLATIVE #: Appropriation;Ordinance/Ordinance/Resolution 77-30
TITLE: Budget Transfer
<u>COMMITTEE</u> : Community Development Public Facilities
SUBMITTED BY: Mayor's Office
DATE OF MEETING: 10.10.77
*********
RECOMMENDATION: Do Pass / Tentative Do Pass Table
Do Not Pass Remand to
***************************************
COMMITTEE DISCUSSION/REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION:
VOTE of ABES: 5, NAYS: 0, FOR
DO PASS RECOMMENDATION
NO DISUSSION -
*******************
SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS: Capalo, June
All Alert Domilea allein
Con Son 1/200
The Area